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2025 BCOM Target Weight

Energy

Commodity

Brent Crude Qil

Natural Gas
WTI Crude Oil

Low Sulphur Gas

Oil
ULS Diesel
RBOB Gasoline

Ticker

Cco
NG
CL

Qs

HO
XB

2025 Target

Weight
8.0339950%
7.7783690%
6.9660050%

2.8583140%

2.2039330%
2.1702560%
30.0108720%

2024 Target

Weight
7.6379950%
7.9841690%
7.3620050%

2.7798210%

2.1604180%
2.2073490%
30.1317570%

Grains

Soybeans
Corn

Soybean Meal
Soybean Oil
Wheat

HRW Wheat

SM
BO

KW

5.9660320%
5.6241090%
3.5290020%
3.3642880%
2.8250830%
1.8422120%
23.1507260%

5.9068480%
5.6623490%
3.5401900%
3.3491640%
2.8184120%
1.8189100%
23.0958730%

Industrial
Metals

Copper
Aluminum
Zinc
Nickel
Lead

HG
LA
LX
LN
LL

5.3747820%
4.1595000%
2.2654760%
2.3993070%
0.9219700%
15.1210350%

5.2978220%
4.1056260%
2.4945660%
2.5842820%
0.8661400%
15.3484360%

Precious
Metals

Gold
Silver

GC
S

14.2907530%
4.4913890%
18.7821420%

14.3468000%
4.4770770%
18.8238770%

Softs

Coffee
Sugar
Cotton

KC
SB
CcT

3.0069210%
2.9956340%
1.6071050%
7.6096600%

2.9741780%
2.8076370%
1.5703150%
7.3521300%

Livestock

Live Cattle
Lean Hogs

LC
LH

3.5918600%
1.7337010%
5.3255610%

3.4650870%
1.7828380%
5.2479250%
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“Bloomberg®”, “The Bloomberg Commodity Index” and “BCOM” are service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including
Bloomberg Index Services Limited ("BISL"), the administrator of the indices (collectively, “Bloomberg”). Bloomberg and/or Bloomberg's licensors
own all proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information
relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be
obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not
possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To
the maximum extent allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors
shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or
otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This
document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be
construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or
not to "buy”, “sell”, “hold”, or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Bloomberg or a
recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be
considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not
tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any
security or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider
obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2024 Bloomberg. All rights reserved. This document and its contents may
not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the “Services”) are owned and distributed by Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP")
except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands, Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where
Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office,
where a subsidiary of BFLP distributes these products.
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