Index Announcement

2025 BCOM Target Weight

Group	Commodity	Ticker	2025 Target Weight	2024 Target Weight
Energy	Brent Crude Oil	СО	8.0339950%	7.6379950%
	Natural Gas	NG	7.7783690%	7.9841690%
	WTI Crude Oil	CL	6.9660050%	7.3620050%
	Low Sulphur Gas Oil	QS	2.8583140%	2.7798210%
	ULS Diesel	НО	2.2039330%	2.1604180%
	RBOB Gasoline	XB	2.1702560%	2.2073490%
			30.0108720%	30.1317570%
Grains	Soybeans	S	5.9660320%	5.9068480%
	Corn	С	5.6241090%	5.6623490%
	Soybean Meal	SM	3.5290020%	3.5401900%
	Soybean Oil	ВО	3.3642880%	3.3491640%
	Wheat	W	2.8250830%	2.8184120%
	HRW Wheat	KW	1.8422120%	1.8189100%
			23.1507260%	23.0958730%
Industrial Metals	Copper	HG	5.3747820%	5.2978220%
	Aluminum	LA	4.1595000%	4.1056260%
	Zinc	LX	2.2654760%	2.4945660%
	Nickel	LN	2.3993070%	2.5842820%
	Lead	LL	0.9219700%	0.8661400%
			15.1210350%	15.3484360%
Precious Metals	Gold	GC	14.2907530%	14.3468000%
	Silver	SI	4.4913890%	4.4770770%
			18.7821420%	18.8238770%
Softs	Coffee	KC	3.0069210%	2.9741780%
	Sugar	SB	2.9956340%	2.8076370%
	Cotton	CT	1.6071050%	1.5703150%
			7.6096600%	7.3521300%
Livestock	Live Cattle	LC	3.5918600%	3.4650870%
	Lean Hogs	LH	1.7337010%	1.7828380%
			5.3255610%	5.2479250%

Bloomberg

Disclaimer

"Bloomberg®", "The Bloomberg Commodity Index" and "BCOM" are service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index Services Limited ("BISL"), the administrator of the indices (collectively, "Bloomberg"). Bloomberg and/or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy", "sell", "hold", or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2024 Bloomberg. All rights reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the "Services") are owned and distributed by Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands, Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of BFLP distributes these products.

Take the next step.

For additional information, please contact the Bloomberg Help Desk or log into the Customer Service Center at

bloomberg.com/indices

Beijing +86 10 6649 7500

Dubai +971 4 364 1000

Frankfurt +49 69 9204 1210

Hong Kong +852 2977 6000 London

+44 20 7330 7500 Mumbai +91 22 6120 3600

+1 212 318 2000 **San Francisco**

New York

+1 415 912 2960 São Paulo +55 11 2395 9000

Singapore +65 6212 1000

Sydney +61 2 9777 8600 Tokyo

+81 3 4565 8900